FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Actual product may differ from photos.
•   48" or 52" Hero™ cutter deck with anti-scalp rollers
provides a beautiful quality-of-cut.
•   Hero cutter deck features sealed aluminum spindles
with ball bearings that deliver maintenance-free, high-
performance operation; ½"-thick mounting flange.
•   Low-maintenance mower design reduces grease

1
2
FR
EE
DO
M
 Z
ZERO-TURN MOWERS   21
MODEL NUMBER DECK WIDTH HP* ENGINE
PA
TR
IO
T™ SPZ-52H-22FX
52"
22 Kawasaki® FX – V-twin
SPZ-52H-23CV 23 Kohler® Command PRO® – V-twin
SPZ-52H-24FT 24 Kawasaki® FT – V-twin
SPZ-52H-25ZT 25 Kohler® Confidant® – V-twin
SPZ-52H-27CX 27 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin
SPZ-61H-23FX
61"
23 Kawasaki® FX – V-twin
SPZ-61H-25CV 25 Kohler® Command PRO® – V-twin
SPZ-61H-25ZT 25 Kohler® Confidant® – V-twin
SPZ-61H-27CX 27 Briggs CXi Series™
FR
EE
DO
M
 Z® SFZ-48H-24KT
48"
24 Kohler® 7000 series – V-twin
SFZ-48H-25CX 25 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin
SFZ-52H-25CX
52"
25 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin
SFZ-52H-26KT 26 Kohler® 7000 series – V-twin
LI
BE
RT
Y®  Z SZL-36H-18FR
36"
18 Kawasaki® FR – V-twin
SZL-36H-20KT 20 Kohler® 7000 series – V-twin
SZL-36H-20PX 20 Briggs PXi Series™ – V-twin
SZL-42H-21FR
42"
21 Kawasaki® FR – V-twin
SZL-42H-22KT 22 Kohler® 7000 series – V-twin
SZL-42H-22PX 22 Briggs PXi Series™ – V-twin
SZL-48H-21FR
48"
21 Kawasaki® FR – V-twin
SZL-48H-22KT 22 Kohler® 7000 Series™ PRO – V-twin
SZL-48H-24SR 24 Scag® SR Series – V-twin
SZL-52H-23FR
52"
23 Kawasaki® FR – V-twin
SZL-52H-24KT 24 Kohler® 7000 Series™ PRO – V-twin
SZL-52H-24SR 24 Scag® SR Series – V-twin
SZL-52H-24PX 24 Briggs PXi Series™ – V-twin
SZL-61H-24FR
61"
24 Kawasaki® FR – V-twin
SZL-61H-26KT 26 Kohler® 7000 Series™ PRO – V-twin
SZL-61H-25PX 25 Briggs PXi Series™ – V-twin
SZL-61H-27SR 27 Scag® SR Series – V-twin
MODEL NUMBER DECK WIDTH kWh BATTERY
EV
Z SEVZ-52H 52" 5 Vanguard® Commercial Lithium Ion Battery – Fixed to Machine
Model lineup is subject to change. Check Scag.com and consult with your local Scag Dealer for current availability.
*Engine power levels as rated by the manufacturer. All models subject to availability.
ZERO-TURN MOWER MODEL NUMBERS
MODEL NUMBER DECK WIDTH HP* ENGINE
V-
RI
DE
 X
L SVRXL-52V-38FX-EFI
52
38 Kawasaki® FX– electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-52V40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™ EFI – electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-61V-38FX-EFI
61
38 Kawasaki® FX– electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-61V-38CV-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-61V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™ EFI – electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-72V-38FX-EFI
72
38 Kawasaki® FX– electronic fuel injection
SVRXL-72V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™ EFI – electronic fuel injection
V-
RI
DE
 II
™ SVRII-32A-16FX 32" 16 Kawasaki® FX
SVRII-36A-19FX 36" 19 Kawasaki® FX
SVRII-48V-22FX
48"
22 Kawasaki® FX
SVRII-48V-23CV 23 Kohler® Command PRO®
SVRII-52V-23FX
52"
23 Kawasaki® FX – V-twin
SVRII-52V-25CV-EFI 25 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SVRII-52V-26FT-EFI 26 Kawasaki® FT– electronic fuel injection
SVRII-52V-37BV-EFI 37 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ EFI – electronic fuel injection
SVRII-61V-26CV-EFI
61"
26 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SVRII-61V-38FX-EFI 38 Kawasaki® FX – V-twin, electronic fuel injection
SVRII-61V-38CV-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SVRII-61V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ EFI – electronic fuel injection
SW
Z SWZ-36A-14FS 36" 14 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SWZ-48V-15FSE 48" 15 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZ-52V-18FSE
52"
18 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZL-52V-22FSE 22 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZL-61V-22FSE 61" 22 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SW
SW-32-14FS 32" 14 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SW-36A-14FS 36" 14 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SW-48V-14FS 48" 14 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SW-52V-15FS 52" 15 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SW
ZT SWZT-36H-14FS 36 14 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin
SWZT-48H-15FSE
48
15 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZT-48H-20CXI 20 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin (electric start)
SWZT-52H-18FSE
52
18 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZT-52H-20CXI 20 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin (electric start)
SWZT-61H-22FSE
61
22 Kawasaki® FS – V-twin (electric start)
SWZT-61H-25CXI 25 Briggs CXi Series™ – V-twin (electric start)
STAND-ON MOWER
MODEL NUMBERS SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS   73
SPECIFICATIONS WARRANTIES